

H

SLP(C)No. 10306-10308 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10306-10308/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in FAO 247/01
,FAO 249/01,FAO 249/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES USA INC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemptionpermission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 04/06/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R